
2025 Southwest Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-35   Conf: 8-24   Home: 10-14   Away: 4-19   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (391), Opp (376)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (3), Skinner (2), Snow (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Tellez, Dominic .339 47-47 168 35 57 10 1 3 34 78 .464 19 1 31 1 .405 2 8 3-3 84 3 3 .967
39 Skinner, Zeke .314 47-46 159 30 50 13 3 10 45 99 .623 22 9 32 2 .422 2 0 0-0 266 13 3 .989
23 Snow, Lane .302 47-47 169 26 51 12 0 4 29 75 .444 11 15 24 2 .393 1 0 5-5 79 2 1 .988
4 Mungin, Tre .260 46-46 154 27 40 9 4 6 32 75 .487 15 4 51 1 .330 6 2 12-12 106 45 9 .944
45 Legito, Raydley .226 47-45 146 29 33 5 0 1 18 41 .281 19 11 31 0 .352 3 2 12-15 77 75 6 .962
6 Mulholland, Mel .306 23-13 49 20 15 3 0 1 10 21 .429 9 8 18 2 .485 0 0 5-5 24 2 3 .897
21 Ruderman, Reese .304 29-27 92 17 28 6 0 1 18 37 .402 7 2 13 1 .363 1 1 0-0 125 27 3 .981
36 Ferguson, Xie .267 17-15 45 8 12 0 0 3 11 21 .467 7 0 11 0 .365 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
31 Pesold, Jason .250 4-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .500 2 1 0 1 .571 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
9 Pugrad, Jared .225 33-27 89 12 20 0 0 0 11 20 .225 5 4 12 1 .296 0 3 6-6 40 44 7 .923
18 18 .222 5-3 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 1 0 5 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
48 Schmidt, Sam .212 17-11 33 4 7 2 0 0 4 9 .273 7 3 7 1 .395 0 0 2-2 9 0 1 .900
40 Franjul, Marcos .210 36-34 100 29 21 5 1 5 18 43 .430 27 9 15 3 .410 3 0 3-3 39 37 4 .950
30 Prewitt, Hayden .208 34-29 77 13 16 3 0 0 8 19 .247 12 4 19 0 .340 1 5 0-1 53 46 7 .934
37 37 .200 4-3 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 1 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 6 4 1 .909
43 43 .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
46 Runge, Trey .188 12-4 16 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 5 2 6 2 .435 0 2 1-1 6 5 3 .786
10 Shaver, Cayden .183 28-25 71 10 13 2 0 0 3 15 .211 11 2 27 1 .310 0 4 0-0 133 16 2 .987
49 Harris, Jack .182 6-2 11 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 1 3 0 .308 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
11 Reece, Cole .167 14-9 24 8 4 1 0 0 3 5 .208 6 2 7 1 .364 1 1 0-0 4 11 4 .789
29 Jackson, Sterling .150 14-3 20 0 3 2 0 0 4 5 .250 2 1 6 1 .261 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
24 Hammonds, Conner .111 18-8 27 2 3 0 0 1 4 6 .222 2 6 11 0 .314 0 0 0-0 25 3 2 .933
33 Hinsley, Justice .105 11-4 19 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .158 1 1 8 0 .190 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
13 Brown, Nick .000 8-1 5 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .286 0 1 0-1 3 5 1 .889
26 Hastings, Kelden .000 7-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
Totals .256 50-50 1506 283 386 76 9 35 261 585 .388 193 88 345 20 .369 20 29 49-54 1124 394 68 .957
Opponents .345 50-50 1611 417 556 109 17 54 387 861 .534 227 40 280 23 .432 28 20 65-84 1155 387 61 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 McClish, Ryan 5.93 5-6 12 12 3 1-0 0 54.2 53 39 36 30 58 10 2 5 .254 5 4 1 2 2
32 Thacker, Jaden 6.28 2-6 13 13 1 0-0 0 57.1 71 53 40 23 28 14 1 8 .306 3 5 0 4 3
27 Fuller, Jake 6.50 1-4 13 3 0 0-0 0 36.0 47 29 26 17 26 10 1 3 .318 4 3 5 4 1
14 Peterson, Sam 6.75 3-2 17 0 0 0-0 2 21.1 29 18 16 17 21 1 2 0 .326 3 3 1 1 1
26 Hastings, Kelden 7.88 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 8 7 9 8 2 1 0 .306 0 1 0 0 0
12 Garcia, Roberto 8.10 2-5 13 12 1 0-0 0 66.2 95 65 60 27 53 16 6 14 .343 5 4 2 5 6
22 Frazier, Cannon 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
20 Langford, Cade 9.11 0-4 16 4 0 0-0 0 26.2 50 28 27 14 15 12 1 4 .403 4 2 0 2 0
16 Crosby, Nash 9.64 1-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 33 23 20 7 12 7 0 4 .367 3 1 0 0 1
24 Hammonds, Conner 10.80 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 17 15 14 6 8 1 0 4 .340 0 2 1 0 1
25 Whited, Colin 10.95 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 23 20 15 9 6 3 1 1 .411 6 3 0 1 2
1 Hable, Hayden 11.81 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 12 10 7 8 1 2 0 1 .480 5 1 0 2 1
44 Norman, Caden 13.50 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 24 19 18 8 10 6 0 1 .421 3 1 0 3 0
17 Hoffman, Aidan 14.14 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 11 11 7 7 3 0 2 .250 3 2 0 0 0
7 Clark, Ethan 14.44 0-2 12 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 35 27 23 17 10 11 0 3 .461 2 0 0 2 2
34 Gibson, Cody 15.19 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 6 12 9 7 7 2 0 0 .261 0 3 0 1 0
42 Torres, Khalil V'azquez 16.39 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 23 22 17 13 5 5 2 1 .479 5 3 0 1 0
29 Jackson, Sterling 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
19 McGee, Jaylon 19.80 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 12 11 11 4 3 1 0 2 .462 1 2 0 0 0
38 Jones, Aiden 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 1 1 1 0 1 .571 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.74 15-35 172 50 5 2 3 374.2 556 417 364 227 280 109 17 54 .345 54 40 10 28 20
Opponents 5.43 35-15 155 50 5 3 10 386.0 386 283 233 193 345 76 9 35 .256 35 88 5 20 29



PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Ruderman (6), Hinsley (2), Shaver (2), Ferguson (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Thacker 2, Garcia 1,
Langford 1, McClish 1, Peterson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-167), Shaver (45-53), Garcia (13-16), Ruderman (13-23),
Hammonds (9-11), Norman (7-7), McClish (6-12), Clark (5-5), Ferguson (5-5), Thacker (5-8), Langford (4-4), Crosby (3-4), Fuller (3-5),
Hable (2-2), Hinsley (2-2), Whited (2-2), Gibson (1-2), Hastings (1-1), Hoffman (1-1), McGee (1-1), Peterson (1-2), Torres (1-1)   



2025 Southwest Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Hinsley, Justice 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
29 Jackson, Sterling 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Thacker, Jaden 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
35 McClish, Ryan 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 6 6 .500 0 0
16 Crosby, Nash 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Hastings, Kelden 5 2 3 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Fuller, Jake 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
25 Whited, Colin 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Ferguson, Xie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
17 Hoffman, Aidan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 18 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gibson, Cody 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
42 Torres, Khalil V'azquez 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Skinner, Zeke 282 266 13 3 .989 22 0 0 — 0 0
23 Snow, Lane 82 79 2 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Shaver, Cayden 151 133 16 2 .987 0 45 8 .849 2 0
21 Ruderman, Reese 155 125 27 3 .981 1 13 10 .565 6 0
5 Tellez, Dominic 90 84 3 3 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Legito, Raydley 158 77 75 6 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
40 Franjul, Marcos 80 39 37 4 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mungin, Tre 160 106 45 9 .944 10 0 0 — 0 0
30 Prewitt, Hayden 106 53 46 7 .934 10 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hammonds, Conner 30 25 3 2 .933 3 9 2 .818 0 0
9 Pugrad, Jared 91 40 44 7 .923 11 0 0 — 0 0
37 37 11 6 4 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
48 Schmidt, Sam 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mulholland, Mel 29 24 2 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Brown, Nick 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Peterson, Sam 7 2 4 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 0 0
43 43 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clark, Ethan 6 0 5 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Garcia, Roberto 15 2 10 3 .800 0 13 3 .813 0 0
11 Reece, Cole 19 4 11 4 .789 2 0 0 — 0 0
46 Runge, Trey 14 6 5 3 .786 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Pesold, Jason 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Harris, Jack 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hable, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 McGee, Jaylon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 St. Pe, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Langford, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Frazier, Cannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Jones, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Norman, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1586 1124 394 68 .957 78 130 37 .778 11 0
Opponents 1603 1155 387 61 .962 73 98 10 .907 10 0


